

TOWN OF ELIZABETH
WIRT COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - TUCKER CREEK ROAD WATERLINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2023 AT 1:00PM
Thrasher Project #010-10193

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC CLARKSBURG, WV WV #043545		AJ BURK, LLC HORNER, WV WV #048467		DUNLAP CONTRACTING, LLC WAVERLY, WV WV #059873		WOLF CREEK CONTRACTING CO., LLC WATERFORD, OH WV #45786		PRO CONTRACTING, INC LOST CREEK, WV WV #044670		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC JANE LEW, WV WV #027217		RDR UTILITY SERVICES GROUP, LLC CLARKSBURG, WV WV #26301		BLACK STAR TRADING CO., LLC CLARKSBURG, WV WV #058804	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 18,013.32	\$ 18,013.32	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,033.71	\$ 39,033.71	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00		
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 3,799.12	\$ 3,799.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 6,971.88	\$ 6,971.88	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,545.70	\$ 27,545.70	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
4	17,100	LF	6" PVC DR-14 Water Line	\$ 29.57	\$ 505,647.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 598,500.00	\$ 42.32	\$ 723,672.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 735,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 564,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 752,400.00		
5	1,100	LF	6" HDPE DR-9 Water Line (Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 97.50	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 346,500.00		
6	25	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) with Casing Spacers	\$ 265.97	\$ 6,649.25	\$ 445.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 501.77	\$ 12,544.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 14,625.00		
7	150	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 24.83	\$ 3,724.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 61.52	\$ 9,228.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 60,750.00		
8	75	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 14.47	\$ 1,085.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 106.02	\$ 7,951.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00		
9	7	EA	1" Air Release Valves	\$ 1,750.49	\$ 12,253.43	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,865.31	\$ 13,057.17	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17,850.00		
10	18	EA	3/4" Meter Setting (High Pressure, Meter Included)	\$ 2,000.16	\$ 36,002.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 1,963.22	\$ 35,337.96	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43,200.00		
11	9	EA	6" M.J.T. Gate Valves with Box and Lid	\$ 3,741.54	\$ 33,673.86	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,314.07	\$ 20,826.63	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 23,625.00		
12	6	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 7,644.35	\$ 45,866.10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 6,835.44	\$ 41,012.64	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00		
13	1	LS	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (Return to Mineral Wells PSD)	\$ 429.59	\$ 429.59	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,095.97	\$ 11,095.97	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
14	2	EA	Tie-in to Existing 6" PVC Water Line	\$ 907.45	\$ 1,814.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,811.60	\$ 11,623.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00		
15	1	LS	Remove and Replace Existing 15" Culvert	\$ 1,840.72	\$ 1,840.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,520.74	\$ 3,520.74	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00		
16	300	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 9.73	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 11,148.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,650.00		
17	7,000	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 1.01	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 108,500.00		
18	17,500	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 15,225.00		
19	10,500	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 1.76	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,250.00		
20	1	LS	Master Meter Vault with Valves and Piping	\$ 7,849.09	\$ 7,849.09	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 36,541.52	\$ 36,541.52	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
21	1	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve Vault	\$ 36,473.24	\$ 36,473.24	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 39,300.64	\$ 39,300.64	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 873,038.13		\$ 993,550.00		\$ 1,035,800.00		\$ 1,135,074.63		\$ 1,245,175.00		\$ 1,398,025.00		\$ 1,713,550.00			

NONRESPONSIVE

*Indicates Math Error

THRASHER
1000 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311
(304) 343-7601
Fax: (304) 343-7604
thrasher@thethrasherengr.com
www.thethrasherengr.com



8-18-2023